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4 Lamp White Spotlight 

Aspect Details 

Images 

   
PSD 
Number 

2407-0060 

Product 
Type 

Electrical appliances and equipment – Spotlights 

Product 
Identifiers 

Model numbers, SKUs and other identifiers are included in Annex A below. 

Product 
Description 

An installable spotlight with a set of bulbs included. 

Country of 
Origin 

China  

Counterfeit Unknown  

Risk Level Serious  

Risk Type Electric shock  

Risk 
Description 

This product presents a serious risk of electric shock as it is poorly 
constructed and bears no electrical rating information and inadequate 
installation instructions. Therefore, if a user were to attempt to install the 
appliance, it would not be installed properly or safely, posing a risk of fire 
were a fault to occur. Live parts are also protected by only basic insulation. If 
this were to fail over time, the user could access live parts and receive an 
electric shock. 

This product does not meet the requirements of the Electrical Equipment 
(Safety) Regulations 2016. 

Corrective 
Measures 

The import has been rejected at the border and destroyed. 

Online 
Marketplace 

N/A 

Notifier Local Authority Trading Standards 
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Product Identifiers: 
 

Model No 33 No 30  No 35 

SKU SKU HG29482-01 SKU HG84125-02 SKU HG29482-03 

Product 
identifier 

M010000000004489044 
S500036000465925277 
 

M010000000004318003 
S500076000469525254 

M010000000004273612 
S500065000469525317 

Additional 
identifier 

B040000000117613 
6461  

B040000000117613 
6437  

B040000000117613 6484 
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