

## **Product Safety Report**

4 Lamp White Spotlight				
Aspect	Details			
Images	CUP LAMP 65W			
PSD Number	2407-0060			
Product Type	Electrical appliances and equipment – Spotlights			
Product Identifiers	Model numbers, SKUs and other identifiers are included in Annex A below.			
Product Description	An installable spotlight with a set of bulbs included.			
Country of Origin	China			
Counterfeit	Unknown			
Risk Level	Serious			
Risk Type	Electric shock			
Risk Description	This product presents a serious risk of electric shock as it is poorly constructed and bears no electrical rating information and inadequate installation instructions. Therefore, if a user were to attempt to install the appliance, it would not be installed properly or safely, posing a risk of fire were a fault to occur. Live parts are also protected by only basic insulation. If this were to fail over time, the user could access live parts and receive an electric shock.  This product does not meet the requirements of the Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016.			
Corrective Measures	The import has been rejected at the border and destroyed.			
Online Marketplace	N/A			
Notifier	Local Authority Trading Standards			



## **Product Safety Report**

## **Product Identifiers:**

Model	No 33	No 30	No 35
SKU	SKU HG29482-01	SKU HG84125-02	SKU HG29482-03
Product identifier	M010000000004489044 S500036000465925277	M010000000004318003 S500076000469525254	M010000000004273612 S500065000469525317
Additional identifier	B04000000117613 6461	B04000000117613 6437	B04000000117613 6484